Form PT 1595
RECORDATION FORM SOVER SHEET PATEN

43/27

11-04-1999

101191288

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Altorney Docket No. P353-9027 Date: September 17, 1999

		the Honorable Commissioner of ase record the attached original		
Name of conveying party(ies) Teleposti VANAL Vostio KA III. and Takashi OHKAWA			Name and address of receiving party(ies):	o L
Tsuyoshi YANAI; Yoshio KAJII; and Takashi OHKAWA			Name: FUJITSU LIMITED	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,		
_ Yes <u>xx</u> No			Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
xx Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	,
Execution Date: September 3, 1999				
Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to		new application, the execution	date of the application is: September 3, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
New Application			09/39801	2
	Add	ditional numbers attached? _Y		
Name and address of party to v document should be mailed:	vhom corres	pondence concerning	Total number of applications and patents in	ivolved:
Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, M	lurray & Orai	m LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: Metropolitan S	Square, 655 F	Fifteenth Street, N.W.	XX Included in attached Check # <u>タℓ & 31</u>	
Suite 330 - G Street Lobby, Washington, D.C. 20005-5701			XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	۱ م	1	Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying deposit account)	j by
1999 AEELINN 00000120 034 001		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
581 4	10.00 BP	4. 444.004.004		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar document.	nd belief, the	foregoing information is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of the original
		(KIN)	4	
Charles M. Marmelstein Name of Person Signing		Signature		er 17, 1999 te
Reg. No. 25,895		•	es including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	

PATENT

REEL: 010352 FRAME: 0512

Docket No.	
------------	--

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

consideration paid to the undersigne FUJITSU LIMITED	ed inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by
	me, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-	shi Kanagawa
211-8588 Japan	Tay I awards	one ranagaway
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receinereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVI	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, o ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	the undersigned ASSIGNOR right, title and interest to the
for which application for Letters Parotherwise indicated below:	tent of the United States was executed	on even date herewith unless
*filed on	, Serial No	-
	when known) States to be obtained therefor on said ap the or reexamination thereof for the full	
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in conning which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent of IEE in every way possible in obtaining	etion with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. The ection with any interference, aining this application or any reissue patent issued thereon
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference,	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or IEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.	ection with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. Rection with any interference, ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent of IEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.	etion with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. Rection with any interference, ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereon g and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such The ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference,	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent or IEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding.	etion with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. Rection with any interference, ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereon g and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in connect with the content of the content	etion with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. The ection with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s). September 3, 1999 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent of IEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the examination thereof or Letters Patent or IEEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. Tsuyoshi Yanai (TYPE NAME)	etion with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. Dection with any interference, ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s). September 3, 1999 (DATE) September 3, 1999 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understanding the work of the work	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent of IEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. It is a considered inventor(s) has (have) affixed the concern of the constant of the consta	ction with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. Dection with any interference, ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s). September 3, 1999 (DATE) September 3, 1999 (DATE) September 3, 1999
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand (SIGNATURE) When Yanar (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in conning which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent of IEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. It is a litigation of the legal proceeding.	etion with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. The ection with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s). September 3, 1999 (DATE) September 3, 1999 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, (SIGNATURE) **Joshus Lagra** (SIGNATURE) **Joshus Lagra** (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent of IEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. It is a considered inventor(s) has (have) affixed the concern of the constant of the consta	ction with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. Dection with any interference, ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s). September 3, 1999 (DATE) September 3, 1999 (DATE) September 3, 1999
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or ree and to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand (SIGNATURE) Yorke Kayn (SIGNATURE) Tahushi Ohhawa (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in connect reexamination applications thereof at applications as the ASSIGNEE may be execute all papers necessary in conning which may be declared concern examination thereof or Letters Patent on IEE in every way possible in obtaining litigation, or other legal proceeding. It is a litigation of the legal proceeding.	ction with application and any and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient. Dection with any interference, ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s). September 3, 1999 (DATE) September 3, 1999 (DATE) September 3, 1999 (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 010352 FRAME: 0513

(TYPE NAME)

(DATE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]